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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

                                                                                                           

DELAWARE, Plaintiff, 

 

v.      Nos. 220145 & 220146 (Consolidated) 

 

ARKANSAS, et al., Defendants 

                                                                                                                          

September 12, 2017 

JOINT RESPONSE TO SPECIAL MASTER’S SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 

NOTICE TO THE PARTIES 

 The Parties have conferred and do not object to the modifications in the 

Special Master’s Proposed Case Management Order No. 2.  To answer the Special 

Master’s question regarding Counsel of Record and Lead Counsel, counsel for 

Arkansas, Nicholas Bronni, is the Counsel of Record for the Plaintiff States in 

22O146.   Along with Mr. Bronni, counsel for Texas and California will take the 

lead in this case on behalf of the Plaintiff States in 22O146.  The Parties have also 

attached to this response an updated Service List. 

 

Respectfully submitted, Respectfully submitted, 

Steven S. Rosenthal 

Tiffany R. Moseley 

J.D. Taliaferro 

LOEB & LOEB LLP 

901 New York Avenue NW 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

Ph: (202) 618-5000 

Fax: (202) 618-5001 

Eml: srosenthal@loeb.com 

tmoseley@loeb.com 

jtaliaferro@loeb.com 
 

Marc S. Cohen 

LOEB & LOEB LLP 

10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 

2200 

Matthew H. Haverstick 

Mark E. Seiberling 

Joshua J. Voss 

KLEINBARD LLC 

One Liberty Place, 46
th

 Floor 

1650 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Ph: (215) 568-2000 

Fax: (215) 568-0140 

Eml: mhaverstick@kleinbard.com 

mseiberling@kleinbard.com 

jvoss@kleinbard.com 

Counsel for Pennsylvania 



Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Ph: (310) 282-2000 

Fax: (310) 282-2200 

Eml: mscohen@loeb.com 
 

MATTHEW P. DENN 

Attorney General of Delaware 

AARON R. GOLDSTEIN 

       State Solicitor 

Jennifer R. Noel 

Caroline Lee Cross 

Delaware Department of Justice 

Department of Finance 

Carvel State Office Building 

820 North French Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Ph: (302) 577-8842 

Eml: Jennifer.Noel@state.de.us 

        Caroline.Cross@state.de.us 

 

Counsel for Delaware 

Respectfully submitted, Respectfully submitted, 

Brad D. Schimel 

Attorney General 

Misha Tseytlin 

Solicitor General 

Counsel of Record 

STATE OF WISCONSIN 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

17 West Main Street 

Madison, WI 53703 

tseytlinm@doj.state.wi.us 

(608) 267-9323 

Counsel for Wisconsin 

Nicholas J. Bronni 

Arkansas Deputy Solicitor General 

OFFICE OF THE ARKANSAS 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

323 Center Street, Suite 200 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 

(501) 682-6302 

Nicholas.Bronni@arkansasag.gov 

Counsel of Record for Plaintiff States in 

22O146 
 

Patrick K. Sweeten 

Senior Counsel for Civil Litigation 

Todd Lawrence Disher 

Special Counsel for Civil 

Litigation 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

GENERAL OF TEXAS 



P.O. Box 12548 (MC 001) 

Austin, TX 78711-2548 

(512) 463-4139 

(512) 936-2266 

Patrick.Sweeten@oag.texas.gov 

Todd.Disher@oag.texas.gov 

Counsel for Texas 
 

Aimee Feinberg 

Deputy Solicitor General 

Craig D. Rust 

Deputy Attorney General 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

JUSTICE 

1300 I Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 322-0253 

Craig.Rust@doj.ca.gov 

Counsel for California 

 

  



EXHIBIT A 

Service List for Delaware v. Arkansas, et al.,  22O145 & 220146 (consolidated) 
 

State Attorney Email Address 

Arkansas Nicholas 

Bronni* 

Lee Rudofsky 

nicholas.bronni@arkansasag.gov 

lee.rudofsky@arkansasag.gov 

Texas Todd Disher 

Andrew Leonie 

Austin Nimocks 

Patrick Sweeten 

todd.disher@oag.texas.gov 

andrew.leonie@oag.texas.gov 

austin.nimocks@oag.texas.gov 

patrick.sweeten@oag.texas.gov 

California Aimee 

Feinberg 

Craig Rust 

aimee.feinberg@doj.ca.gov 

craig.rust@doj.ca.gov 

Pennsylvania Matthew Haverstick*** 

Mark Seiberling 

Joshua Voss 

mhaverstick@kleinbard.com 

mseiberling@kleinbard.com 

jvoss@kleinbard.com 

Wisconsin Misha Tseytlin** tseytlinm@doj.state.wi.us 

millerac@doj.state.wi.us 

leroykm@doj.state.wi.us 

keckhaverkz@doj.state.wi.us 

Alabama Andrew Brasher 

Corey Maze 

abrasher@ago.state.al.us 

cmaze@ago.state.al.us 

Arizona Dominic Draye 

Adela Johnson 

dominic.draye@azag.gov 

adela.johnson@azag.gov 

Colorado Amy Holston 

LeeAnn Morrill 

Glenn Roper 

Grant Sullivan 

Fred Yarger 

amy.holston@coag.gov 

leeann.morrill@coag.gov 

grant.sullivan@coag.gov 

glenn.roper@coag.gov 

fred.yarger@coag.gov 

Florida Amit Agarwal 

Chesterfield Smith, Jr. 

Jonathan Williams 

amit.agarwal@myfloridalegal.com 

chesterfield.smith@myfloridalegal.com 

jonathan.williams@myfloridalegal.com  

Idaho Brian Kane brian.kane@ag.idaho.gov  

Indiana Tom Fisher tom.fisher@atg.in.gov  

Iowa David Faith david.faith@iowa.gov  

Kansas  Jeff Chanay jeff.chanay@ag.ks.gov 

Kentucky Joe Newberg joe.newberg@ky.gov 

Louisiana Elizabeth Murrill murrille@ag.louisiana.gov 

mailto:leroykm@doj.state.wi.us
mailto:keckhaverkz@doj.state.wi.us


Maryland Renee Nacrelli rnacrelli@comp.state.md.us 

Michigan Aaron Lindstrom 

Eric Restuccia 

lindstroma@michigan.gov 

restucciae@michigan.gov 

Montana Dale Schowengerdt dales@mt.gov 

Nebraska Dave Bydalek dave.bydalek@nebraska.gov 

Nevada Lawrence VanDyke lvandyke@ag.nv.gov  

North Dakota David Garner 

Troy Seibel 

dpgarner@nd.gov 

tseibel@nd.gov  

Ohio Peter Jamison 

Eric Murphy 

Susan Walker 

peter.jamison@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

eric.murphy@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

susan.walker@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Oklahoma Mithun Mansinghani,  mithun.mansinghani@oag.ok.gov  

Oregon Benjamin Gutman benjamin.gutman@doj.state.or.us 

South 

Carolina 

Emory Smith esmith@scag.gov 

Utah Tyler Green tylergreen@agutah.gov 

Virginia Trevor Cox 

Matthew McGuire 

tcox@oag.state.va.us 

mmcguire@oag.state.va.us  

Washington Jay Geck 

Rosann Fitzpatrick 

Noah Purcell 

jayg@atg.wa.gov 

rosannf@atg.wa.gov 

noahp@atg.wa.gov 

West Virginia Thomas Johnson, Jr. thomas.m.johnsonjr@wvago.gov 

Delaware Steven Rosenthal**** 

Marc Cohen 

Tiffany Moseley **** 

J.D. Taliaferro 

Aaron Goldstein 

Caroline Cross 

Jennifer Noel 

srosenthal@loeb.com 

ccook@loeb.com 

mscohen@loeb.com 

tmoseley@loeb.com 

jtaliaferro@loeb.com 

jmattavi@loeb.com 

Aaron.Goldstein@state.de.us 

Caroline.Cross@state.de.us 

Jennifer.Noel@state.de.us  

 

* Lead Counsels for Arkansas et al. 

** Lead Counsel for Wisconsin 

*** Lead Counsel for Pennsylvania 

**** Lead Counsel for Delaware 

 


